

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15918/2007

TAMIL NADU RURAL DEV. ENGINEERS ASSCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT. RURAL DEV. DEPPTT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15988 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16064 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18310 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20986 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20987 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sri Ram, Adv.

Mr. Adhi, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.15918/2007

Await appearance.

SLP(C) No.15988/2007

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.8 and 15.

Item No.61

-2-

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 4.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 to 7.

SLP(C) No.16064/2007

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No.20986 and 20987/2007

Await appearance.

SLP(C) No.18310/2007

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.4.

Await appearance for respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5.

List again on 21.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd