

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15918/2007

TAMIL NADU RURAL DEV. ENGINEERS ASSCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT. RURAL DEV. DEPPTT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15988 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16064 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18310 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20986 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20987 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.15918/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.15988/2007

Respondent Nos.1 to 4, 8 and 15 have filed counter affidavit.

Item No.37

-2-

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week
to issue notice to respondent Nos.5 to 7, 9, 10, 12 to 14 and 16.

SLP(C) No.16064/2007

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copy in a week to

issue notice to respondent No.3.

SLP(C) No.20987/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.20986/2007

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copy in a week to
issue notice to respondent Nos.3 to 5.

SLP(C) No.18310/2007

Service is complete.

List the matters in respect of the unserved respondents
again on 20.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd