

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15918/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2007 in
26973/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR MADRAS)

WP No.

TAMIL NADU RURAL DEV. ENGINEERS ASSCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT. RURAL DEV. DEPPTT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15988 of 2007

[T. NADU RURAL DEVT. ENG. ASSN. TR GEN. SEC. V. SEC. TO GOVT.,
RURAL DEVT. DEPT. & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16064 of 2007

[T. NADU RURAL DEVT. ENG. ASSN. TR GEN. SEC. V. SEC. TO GOVT.,
RURAL DEVT. DEPT. & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18310 of 2007

[TAMIL NADU RURAL DEV. ENG. ASSN. V. SEC. TO GOVT., RURAL DEVT.
DEPT. & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20986 of 2007

[TAMIL NADU RURAL DEV. ENG. ASSN V. SECRETARY TO GOVT., RURAL
DEVT. DEPT. & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20987 of 2007

[TAMIL NADU RURAL DEV. ENG. ASSN V. SECRETARY TO GOVT., RURAL
DEVT. DEPT. & ORS.]

(With office report)

Date: 19/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

SLP(C) 15918/2007

2

....2/-

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.
Mr. Anbalagan, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner-Association seeking an
adjournment in order to enable him to file
rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the above, the matters stands
adjourned for four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER